



nutech global ltd

AN ISO 9001 : 2015 COMPANY
CIN : L17114 RJ 1984 PLC 003023

Date: 12.02.2021

To
The General Manager-Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Company Code - 531304

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In pursuant to the Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements), 2015, we are sending herewith the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 along with the Limited Review Report as approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on today i.e 12th February, 2021.

The Meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 4:00 P.M. and concluded at 4:30 P.M.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For-Nutech Global Limited

Shubhangi
Shubhangi Janifer
Company Secretary
ACS-55294
Enc: a/a



RHDA & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
3-E-22, R. C. Vyas Colony,
Bhilwara - 311001 (Raj.)
Email.id : agalseth@gmail.com Mobile No. 9351446962

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

The Board of Directors,
Nutech Global Limited
E-149, Riico Industrial Area,
Bhilwara-311001, Rajasthan

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Nutech Global Limited ('The Company'), for the quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2020 being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the regulation') as amended ('the regulations')

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors and prepared in accordance with the recognition and management principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE 2410), "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND-AS') specified under section 133 of companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with the Circular including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For RHDA & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 017438C

(Rohit Heda)
PARTNER
M.No. 418485



Place: Bhilwara
Date: 12.02.2021

UDIN: 21418485AAAAA25222

Scanned with CamScanner

NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: E-149, RIICO Industrial Area, Bhilwara (Raj.)-311001 Phone: 1482 260508

CIN: L17114RJ1984PLC003023, Web: www.nutechglobal.com, Email: info@nutechglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE)

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Rs. In lacs

S.NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited			Audited		
1	Income from Operations						
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations	853.73	510.56	1176.34	1398.48	2841.49	3621.62
b)	Other Income	-	-	0.36	0.29	1.39	0.84
	Total Income from Operations (net) (a+b)	853.73	510.56	1176.70	1398.77	2,842.88	3622.46
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Material consumed	49.49	38.69	198.29	111.52	522.71	709.07
b)	Purchases of stock in trade	595.15	335.76	827.67	938.63	1496.60	1987.07
c)	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock-in-trade	58.19	84.11	(57.90)	123.16	150.31	67.37
d)	Employee benefit expenses	42.82	31.25	59.07	89.35	179.32	234.08
e)	Finance Costs	31.33	28.88	36.62	84.46	101.87	141.48
f)	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	10.67	8.14	13.09	26.89	39.25	51.96
g)	Power & Fuel	29.45	17.76	30.98	53.85	97.21	173.18
h)	Other Expenses (Any item > 10% of total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	60.19	43.66	64.16	119.83	248.19	318.52
	Total Expenses	877.29	588.25	1171.98	1547.69	2835.46	3632.73
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operation before Exceptional Extraordinary Items and Tax(1-2)	(23.56)	(77.69)	4.72	(148.92)	7.42	(10.27)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before before Extraordinary Items (3+4)	(23.56)	(77.69)	4.72	(148.92)	7.42	(10.27)
6	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	(23.56)	(77.69)	4.72	(148.92)	7.42	(10.27)
8	Tax Expenses						
	Current	-	-	1.87	-	3.83	-
	Deferred Tax Charge (Credit)	-	-	(0.64)	-	(1.81)	(2.56)
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	1.23	-	2.02	(2.56)
9	Net Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)	(23.56)	(77.69)	3.49	(148.92)	5.40	(7.71)
10	Other Comprehensive income						
a)	(i) Item that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	(i) Item that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive income for the period (9-10) (Comprising profit (+) / loss (-) and other comprehensive income for the period	(23.56)	(77.69)	3.49	(148.92)	5.40	(7.71)
11	Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of equity share Rs.10)	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
12	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						386.14
13	Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items)						
a)	Basic	(0.74)	(2.43)	0.11	(4.65)	0.17	(0.24)
b)	Diluted	(0.74)	(2.43)	0.11	(4.65)	0.17	(0.24)

NOTE:

- The Financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016
- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2021 at Bhilwara.
- The auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2020 in terms of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion.
- The Company's business activities falls within a single business segment (Textiles), in terms of Indian Accounting Standard - 108.
- The results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31.12.2020 have been restated to Comply with Ind AS to make them comparable with the Current Period.
- Further previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation.
- The lockdown has been removed from country but the overall impact of covid 19 pandemic in subsequent period is highly dependant on the situation as may evolve in future and hence may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these results. The company is following the Government directives regarding the health and safety of the workforce such as maintaining social distancing at work place, sanitizing the premises on regular basis and enforcing wearing of masks. The company is working on cost optimization and productivity improvement to emerge stronger COVID-19 pandemic.
- Effective from 1st April 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no impact of the above change on profit for the period on these financial results.

Place: Bhilwara
Date: 12.02.2021



For and on Behalf of the Board

(Rajeev Mukhiya)
Managing Director
DIN-00507367